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 RFP PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
                                   
RFP Number:  935  Close Date:  _WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2025  Close Time:  11:00 am  
 
RFP Name:  Real Property Appraisal and Appraisal Review Services            
 

 Vendor Name, Address Contact Name  E-Mail Address 
 

Date E-Mailed 
-or- 

Added to List 

#1  

R.F. Duncan and Associates, 
INC. 
5937 Lido Ct, SW 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

Richard Duncan Rich@duncanappraisal.net; 
 

8/27/2025 

#2  

Jarvis Appraisal Co. 
38516 SE Nichols Hill Road 
Washougal, WA 98671 

Jo Ellen Jarvis Jojarvis@jarivsappraisal.net; 
 

8/27/2025 
RTND 

#3  

Lingeman Valuation & Consulting 
PO Box 455 
Amboy, WA 98601 
 

Jim Lingeman jim@lvcnw.com; 
 

8/27/2025 

#4  

Donnerberg Enterprises, LLC 
22542 E Brightwater Way 
Rhododendron, OR 97049 

John Donnerberg 
 

donnerberg@gmail.com; 
 

8/27/2025 

#5  

Day Appraisal Co., LLC 
4535 SE 96th Ave 
Beaverton, OR 97005 

Steve Pio spio4535@yahoo.com; 
 

8/27/2025 

#6  

HDR Engineering, INC 
1917 South 67th Street 
Omaha, NE 68106 
 
 

Genesee Borges Genesee.borges@hdrinc.com; 
 

8/27/2025 

#7  

Portland Valuation Group, INC 
4805 SW Oleson Road 
Portland, OR 97225 
 
 

David Balfour Dave@oregonvalue.com; 
 

8/27/2025 

#8  

Commercial Appraisal & 
Consulting, LLC 
13306 NW Cornell Rd Suite 201 
Portland, OR 97045 

Matt Call matthew.call@acgvaluation.com; 
 

8/27/2025 
 

#9  

Epic Land Solutions, INC 
1971 W 190th Street 
Torrance, CA 90504 

Christine Nickerson cnickerson@epicland.com; 
 

8/27/2025 
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#10  

CBRE, Inc. 
1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101 

 
S. Murray Brackett 

 
Murray.brackett@cbre.com; 

 

9/2/2025 
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